










Time of Service Date of Service Person Served Type of Service Address of Service Title of Action Court

For Each Entry, Record or Event Listed 
Below, State Specifically Why The Answer 
To This Question Is No

State Any Corrective/Disciplinary 
Action Taken By The Agency

1 Is every logbook entry legible?

2 Does every logbook contain the title of the action?

3 Does every logbook entry contain the name of the person or 
entity served or upon whom service was attempted?

4 Does every logbook entry contain the date and time of 
service or attempted service?

5 Does every logbook entry contain the address of service or 
attempted service?

Item Description Yes No

PROCESS SERVING AGENCY MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT

Process Serving Agency Name (the “Agency”):

Process Serving Agency’s DCA License Number 

Business Address:

Name of Process Server Whose Records Were Reviewed: Does This Individual Serve Process Exclusively For The Agency?

IF YOUR ANSWER IS NO TO ANY OF THESE QUESTIONS, PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH RECORD OR ENTRY THAT WAS NON-COMPLIANT:



6 Does every logbook entry contain the nature of the papers 
served or attempted to be served?

7 Does every logbook entry contain the court name?

8 Does every lobgook entry contain the the index number of 
the action?

9 For service made in-person, does every logbook entry 
include a description of the person served, including sex, 
skin color, hair color, approximate age, height and weight?

10 For service not made in-person, does every logbook entry 
include the dates, addresses and times of attempted 
personal service in a separate, chronological entry?



11 Does every logbook entry contain the date of filing of the 
affidavit of service when the process server filed an 
affidavit of service with a court ?

12 Is there a separate and contemporaneous entry for every 
attempted and effected service?

13 Is every record of attempted and effected service contained 
in a bound, paginated volume?

14 Was every record of attempted or effected service entered 
in only one volume at a time until all of the available space 
in the volume was filled?

15 Does every logbook entry recording a completed service 
contain the type of service effected (i.e. personal, 
substituted, conspicuous, or corporate)? 



16 For all service not made in-person, does every record of that 
service include a description of the area adjacent to the door 
to which process was affixed (including the color and 
composition of hallway walls, color and composition of 
hallway floor or doorstep, and location of premises in 
relation to stairs, elevator or entranceway)?

17 Does every logbook entry contain the name and license 
number of the process server organization from whom the 
process served was received or such other person or firm 
from whom the process served was received?

18 For all service made pursuant to RPAPL § 735(1) using 
registered or certified mail, does every logbook entry 
include the postal receipt number of registered or certified 
mail for each service that the process server completed 
using registered or certified mail?

19 Were corrections only made by drawing a straight line 
through the inaccurate entry and clearly printing the 
accurate information directly above the inaccurate entry?



20 Did the process server scan all of their logbooks into  
electronic image files?

*Please write N/A in the Yes column if, instead of scanning 
logbooks, the process server chose to enter records into an 
electronic record-keeping system.

21 Is there a separate electronic image file for every date that 
process was served?

*For questions 21-26, please write "N/A" in the Yes 
column if, instead of scanning logbooks, the process server 
chose to enter records into an electronic record-keeping 
system.

22 Is every electronic image file named with the date of the 
service recorded in the logbook and the process server's 
license number?

23 Was every scan of the logbooks completed within one 
business day?

24 Are all of the process server's scanned image files saved to 
a portable media device? 

25 Is the process server's portable media device kept it in a 
separate location from the original image files?



26 Is each portable media device labeled with the process 
server's last name, license number, and the date range of the 
records?

27 Did the process serve input every logbook entry into an 
electronic record-keeping system?

*For questions 27-29, please write "N/A" in the Yes 
column if, instead of inputting entries into an electronic 
record-keeping system, the process server chose to scan 
records into electronic image files.

28 Does the process server's electronic record-keeping system 
contain a backup support system?

29 Is the process server's electronic record-keeping system in 
the format provided by the Department or uploaded to a 
third-party data provider?



30 On the Department's randomly-selected audit date, is the 
information contained in the process server's affidavits of 
service consistent with the GPS data provided by the 
process server's data storage contractor?

*Agencies will be notified of the Department's randomly-
selected audit date in the first week of the following month.

31 On the Department's randomly-selected audit date, is the 
information contained in the process server's affidavits of 
service consistent with the process server's logbook entries?

32 On the Department's randomly-selected audit date, is the 
information contained in the process server's logbooks 
consistent with the GPS data provided by the process 
server's data storage contractor?

33 Please list all traverse hearings involving this process server 
which the Agency became aware of this month.

34 For all traverse hearings listed in response to Question 30,  
is the information contained in the process server's 
logbooks consistent with the GPS data provided by the 
process server's data storage contractor?

→



35 For all traverse hearings listed in response to Question 30, 
is the information contained in the process server's 
affidavits of service consistent with the GPS data provided 
by the process server's data storage contractor?

36 For all traverse hearings listed in response to Question 30, 
is the information contained in the process server's 
affidavits of service consistent with the process server's 
logbook entries?
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